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BACKGROUND, OBJECTIVES AND METHODOLOGY
BACKGROUND

This document summarises the findings for the second quarter of 2016 of the Reputation
Tracker that is administered by IBP Strategy and Research on behalf of West
Dunbartonshire Council. This ongoing tracking survey commenced in January 2013 and
will continue to run throughout 2016. This second Quarterly Report for 2016 sets out the
results for Quarter 2 (April to June 2016) as well as comparative results for 2015 and
2014.

OBJECTIVES

West Dunbartonshire Council commissioned the survey to capture the level of resident
agreement and satisfaction on how people view the Council in general and to gauge
their satisfaction with a range of Council services.

METHODOLOGY

The first section of the questionnaire is designed to capture the level of agreement
amongst respondents with regard to a number of propositions:

e That the Council is efficient and well run

e That Council services are value for money

e That the Council takes account of residents’ views
e That the Council communicates well with residents

e That respondents would speak highly of the Council.

Following on from this, respondents are asked to express their degree of satisfaction or
dissatisfaction with a range of Council services and aspects of service delivery.

The questionnaire was designed by IBP Strategy and Research with comment and input
from Council staff. It is provided under separate cover as Appendix 1.
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1.5 Results for these questions are made available on a monthly and quarterly basis. IBP
conducts 100 interviews per month in a pattern broadly proportionate to the population
profile (12% of interviews for the G60 postcode area, 39% for G81, 25% for G82 and 24%
for G83)". This document brings together the results for April to June 2016 and is
therefore based on a total of 300 interviews. Results are analysed in this report by area,
gender and age and a full set of data tables is provided as Appendix 2.

' The G60 postcode, covering Bowling and Old Kilpatrick, was included in the survey from July 2013 onwards.
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2.0 RESPONDENT PROFILE
2.1 A total of 300 telephone interviews were carried out in Quarter 2 2016.

2.2 The respondent profile in terms of gender is illustrated in Figure 2.1.

Figure 2.1: Profile of Respondents by Gender

m Quarter 2 (base: 300) = Quarter 1 (base: 300) 2015 (base: 1,206) 2014 (base: 1,200)

5.00L Anq
/7% J0/ 55%
60% - 439 42% 45%
40% -
20% -
0%
Female Male

2.3 The profile of respondents by age band is illustrated in Figure 2.2.

Figure 2.2: Profile of Respondents by Age Band

m Quarter 2 (base: 300) = Quarter 1 (base: 300) 2015 (base: 1,206) 2014 (base: 1,200)
45% 45% 45% 45%

45% -
409% - 34%—34%—34%—34%

35% A
30% -
25% -
20% -
15% -
10% -
5% -
0%

21% 21% 21% 21%

16 to 44 45 to 64 65+
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OVERALL PERCEPTIONS OF THE COUNCIL

Respondents were asked to say whether they agreed or disagreed with various
statements relating to West Dunbartonshire Council. It should be noted that ‘Don’t
Know’ responses have been removed and so the base for each individual question is
lower than the overall sample size of 300.

Figures 3.1 details overall responses to the statements that are put to respondents.
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Figure 3.1: Overall

m Quarter 2 m Quarter 1 2015 2014

93%
100% 87% 87% .
79% 82% 789 80% 79%-78%
75%
80% - 0 74%
60% -
40% -
20% -
0% r . .
West Dunbartonshire West Dunbartonshire West Dunbartonshire The Council I would speak highly of
Council is efficient and Council services are value  Council takes account of communicates well with West Dunbartonshire
well run (base: 294 / 293 for money (base: 295 / residents’ views (base: its residents (base: 262 / Council (base: 279 / 270
/1,176 / 1,158) 283 /1,158 / 1,138) 255 / 233 / 1,060 / 249 / 1,097 / 1,110) / 1,157 / 1,152)

1,036)
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3.2 Figures 3.2 to 3.4 break down responses to the statement, ‘West Dunbartonshire
Council is efficient and well run’ by area, gender and age band.
Figure 3.2: Area
West Dunbartonshire Council is efficient and well run
m Quarter 2 m Quarter 1 2015 2014
95% 93% 96% 93%
100% - 88% 87% 88% o1% 88% 86%
83% 81% . 81% 84%
75%
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -
0% . . . .
G60 (base: 37 / 34 / 152 G81 (base: 113 / 105/ G82 (base: 74 / 75 / 298 G83 (base: 70 / 71 / 279
/ 138) 447 | 448) /291) /281)
Figure 3.3: Gender
West Dunbartonshire Council is efficient and well run
m Quarter 2 mQuarter 1 2015 2014
95% o
89% 86% 90%  89%
100% - 79% 84% 79%
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -
0% .
Female (base: 167 / 170 / 648 / 685) Male (base: 127 / 123 / 528 / 473)
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Figure 3.4: Age Band

West Dunbartonshire Council is efficient and well run

mQuarter 2 m Quarter 1 2015 2014

30 % 937

100% - 85% 85% 89% 90% 89% 83%

0 73%
80% -
60% -
40% -

20% -

0%

16 to 44 (base: 132 / 122/  45to 64 (base: 98 / 103 / 65+ (base: 64 / 61 / 245 /
535 / 533) 396 / 385) 240)

3.3 Overall, Quarter 2 results for this statement declined in comparison to those recorded in
the previous quarter. Falls in agreement with this statement is most notable amongst
those in the G83 postcode area and amongst those aged 16 to 44.
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3.4 Figures 3.5 to 3.7 break down responses to the statement, ‘West Dunbartonshire
Council Services are value for money’ by area, gender and age band.

Figure 3.5: Area

West Dunbartonshire Council Services are value for money

m Quarter 2 mQuarter 1 2015 2014

80% - 71% o g 68
60% -
40% -
20% -

0% :
G60 (base: 37 /32 /149  G81 (base: 114 / 112/ 682 (base: 75 /70 / 292 G83 (base: 69 / 69 / 275
/ 133) 442 / 448) / 280) / 275)

Figure 3.6: Gender

West Dunbartonshire Council Services are value for money

H Quarter 2 = Quarter 1 2015 2014
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100% - 79% . 79%
75% A
74% 68%

80% -
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40% -
20% -

0% . .

Female (base: 169 / 166 / 637 / 678) Male (base: 126 / 117 / 521 / 458)
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Figure 3.7: Age Band

West Dunbartonshire Council Services are value for money

H Quarter 2 Quarter 1 2015 2014

. 91% 90% 88%
100% - A =270/ 770,
/—76%72% 77%17%75%
80% - 659 A—

60% -

L 81%

75 g 75%

40% -

20%

16 to 44 (base: 131 / 123 / 45 to 64 (base: 100 / 101 / 65+ (base: 64 / 59 / 242 /
522 / 523) 394 / 378) 235)

3.5 Overall, results for Quarter 2 2016 increased slightly when compared to those in the
previous quarter. Agreement with this statement increased most substantially within the
G60 and G83 postcode areas, amongst males and amongst those in the 65+ age group.
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Figures 3.8 to 3.10 break down responses to the statement, ‘West Dunbartonshire
Council takes account of residents’ views’ by area, gender and age band.

Figure 3.8: Area

West Dunbartonshire Council takes account of residents’ views

m Quarter 2 m Quarter 1 2015 2014

75% 779 5% 79% 759 790/ 790/ 3% 759 779
% 0 A 74% UO 70/0 77070 % % 0
71% % 69%
63% 67% 68%
G60 (base: 32 / 26 / 125 G81 (base: 96 / 86 / 410 G82 (base: 67 / 64 / 277 G83 (base: 60 / 57 / 248
/ 126) / 402) / 261) / 247)
Figure 3.9: Gender
West Dunbartonshire Council takes account of residents’ views
m Quarter 2 m Quarter 1 2015 2014
~2=70/ 70/
75% 110 T74%  74% "5 T6% 69
80% - 63% .
60% -
40% -
20% -
0% . .

Female (base: 148 / 140 / 587 / Male (base: 107 / 93 / 473 / 412)
624)
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Figure 3.10: Age Band

West Dunbartonshire Council takes account of residents’ views

H Quarter 2 Quarter 1 2015 2014

o - 88%

100% 82% 82% 80% 797
69% /3% ammr

80% - Wy . 64% 64% 63%
60% -
40% -
20% -

0%

16 to 44 (base: 115/ 105/ 45 to 64 (base: 81 / 81 / 65+ (base: 59 / 47 / 220 /
483 / 503) 357 / 322) 211)

Overall, results for Quarter 2 2016 have declined notably since the previous quarter, and
lower when compared to the previous year. Agreement with this statement decreased
most notably in the G82 postcode area, amongst males and amongst those aged 45 to
64. Significant improvement was noted amongst those aged 65+.

11
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Figures 3.11 to 3.13 break down responses to the statement, ‘The Council
communicates well with its residents’ by area, gender and age band.

Figure 3.11: Area

The Council communicates well with its residents

m Quarter 2 m Quarter 1 2015 2014

779 79% 78% 80% 78% 81% 79% 84%

70% 5% 70% /4% 73% 70% e

0%

G60 (base: 33 /26 / 131 G81 (base: 99 / 99 / 416 G82 (base: 66 / 68 / 289 G83 (base: 64 / 56 / 261
/ 131) / 432) / 276) / 269)

Figure 3.12: Gender

The Council communicates well with its residents

H Quarter 2 = Quarter 1 2015 2014

100% - 83% e
77% 75%  77% 77% 78% 76%
80% 68%
60% -
40% -
20% -
0% . .
Female (base: 149 / 145 / 607 / 660) Male (base: 113 / 104 / 490 / 450)
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Figure 3.13: Age Band

The Council communicates well with its residents

H Quarter 2 Quarter 1 2015 2014

100% - 87% 88%

\ 84% a0 81% oo
T 71% e 70%
80% - 62% I63% .

60% -
40% -
20% -

0%

16 to 44 (base: 117 / 106 / 45 to 64 (base: 85/ 91 / 375 65+ (base: 60 / 52 / 236 /
486 / 500) / 376) 234)

Overall, results for Quarter 2 were notably less positive than in Quarter 1 and were
lower in comparison to the previous year. During this quarter, there were notable
declines in agreement in the G82 and G83 postcode areas, amongst males and amongst
those aged 45 to 64. There was a significant improvement amongst those aged 65+.

13
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3.10 Figures 3.14 to 3.16 break down responses to the statement, ‘I would speak highly of
West Dunbartonshire Council’ views’ by area, gender and age band.

Figure 3.14: Area

I would speak highly of West Dunbartonshire Council

m Quarter 2 m Quarter 1 2015 2014

80% 79% 81% 5-0 80% 79%
T 73% 73%

68%

80% - 62%
60% -
40% -

20% -

0% . : :
G60 (base: 35/ 29 / G81 (base: 105 / 102 / G82 (base: 70 / 72 / G83 (base: 69 / 67 /
149 / 135) 440 / 448) 295 / 288) 273 / 281)

Figure 3.15: Gender

I would speak highly of West Dunbartonshire Council
m Quarter 2 mQuarter 1 2015 2014

100% 1 83%  82% 0%

/6% 739 73% mmn
80% - 65% 66%

60% -

40% -

20% -

0%

Female (base: 161 / 159 / 637 / 688) Male (base: 118 / 111 / 520 / 464)
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Figure 3.16: Age Band

I would speak highly of West Dunbartonshire Council

®m Quarter 2 m Quarter 1 2015 2014

100% - 89%

86%
7

80% -

60% -

40% -

20% -

0%

16 to 44 (base: 125/ 119 / 45 to 64 (base: 89 / 93 /397 65+ (base: 65 / 58 / 240 /
520 / 537) / 376) 239)

3.11 Again, there was a lower level of agreement with this statement over this period as
compared to Quarter 1, with the most notable falls observed amongst those in the G82
and G83 postcode areas, males and those aged 16 to 44.

15
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4.0 SATISFACTION WITH COUNCIL SERVICES

4.1 Respondents were asked to state their level of satisfaction or dissatisfaction with the
various Council services. The results for Quarter 2 are summarised in Figure 4.1 on the
following page, with the dark blue bars above the line representing the proportion of
respondents that were satisfied and the sky blue bars below the line representing the
proportion that were dissatisfied. The balance is made up of neutral responses. Table
4.1 then breaks the responses down by area, age and gender, highlighting the proportion
that were satisfied within each category for each service.

16
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Figure 4.1: Satisfaction with Council Services

How satisfied or dissatisfied would you say that you were with each of the following aspects of West Dunbartonshire Council’s services?
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How satisfied or dissatisfied would you say that you were with each of the following aspects of West Dunbartonshire Council’s services?
% Satisfied (base number of respondents in brackets)

Table 4.1: Satisfaction with Council Services
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Service Overall G60 G81 G82 G83 Female Male 16 to 44 | 45 to 64 65+
The information available 84% 89% 88% 86% 72% 88% 78% 83% 80% 92%
on services (base: 283) | (base: 35) | (base: 109) | (base: 70) (base: 69) | (base: 164) | (base: 119) | (base: 123) | (base: 99) | (base: 61)
The quality of customer 94% 94% 93% 96% 94% 95% 92% 97% 92% 90%
service (base: 259) | (base: 31) (base: 97) (base: 67) (base: 64) | (base: 153) | (base: 106) | (base: 110) | (base: 91) | (base: 58)
. . 81% 95% 81% 76% 80% 85% 77% 90% 69% 75%
The Council’s website (base: 150) | (base: 19) (base: 59) (base: 37) (base: 35) (base: 85) (base: 65) (base: 86) (base: 52) | (base: 12)
The street cleaning 79% 81% 78% 77% 79% 79% 78% 81% 73% 82%
service (base: 300) | (base: 37) | (base: 116) | (base: 75) (base: 72) | (base: 171) | (base: 129) | (base: 135) | (base: 100) | (base: 65)
. 95% 97% 97% 93% 92% 97% 92% 96% 95% 94%
The waste service overall (base: 300) | (base: 37) | (base: 116) | (base: 75) (base: 72) | (base: 171) | (base: 129) | (base: 135) | (base: 100) | (base: 65)
. 38% 54% 39% 39% 30% 39% 38% 41% 28% 50%
Roads maintenance (base: 291) | (base: 35) | (base: 111) | (base: 75) (base: 70) | (base: 165) | (base: 126) | (base: 131) | (base: 100) | (base: 60)
Libraries 96% 96% 97% 96% 93% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96%
(base: 202) | (base: 23) (base: 79) (base: 54) (base: 46) | (base: 131) | (base: 71) (base: 96) (base: 57) | (base: 49)
. 74% 83% 76% 69% 73% 76% 73% 77% 71% 75%
Trading Standards (base: 66) (base: 6) (base: 29) (base: 16) (base: 15) (base: 29) (base: 37) (base: 22) (base: 28) | (base: 16)
. 77% 100% 69% 79% 79% 73% 80% 84% 68% 80%
Environmental Health (base: 107) | (base: 10) (base: 45) (base: 28) (base: 24) (base: 52) (base: 55) (base: 38) (base: 44) | (base: 25)
. . 94% 100% 94% 95% 89% 96% 90% 95% 94% 90%
Registrar Services (base: 236) | (base: 26) | (base: 96) | (base:59) | (base:55) | (base: 147) | (base: 89) | (base: 101) | (base: 85) | (base: 50)
Council schools 93% 100% 92% 93% 90% 94% 90% 96% 91% 84%
(base: 258) | (base: 32) (base: 97) (base: 67) (base: 60) | (base: 144) | (base: 112) | (base: 134) | (base: 91) | (base: 31)
. : 84% 85% 83% 81% 89% 90% 77% 82% 80% 89%
The Social Work Service (base: 137) | (base: 13) (base: 53) (base: 36) (base: 35) (base: 72) (base: 65) (base: 39) (base: 51) | (base: 47)
. . ! 92% 94% 94% 93% 87% 92% 92% 92% 93% 92%
Licensing Services (base: 267) | (base: 34) | (base: 103) | (base: 67) | (base: 63) | (base: 155) | (base: 112) | (base: 118) | (base: 96) | (base: 53)
Leisure Centre and 92% 97% 94% 89% 90% 94% 89% 92% 93% 90%
Community Centres (base: 258) | (base: 32) | (base: 101) | (base: 66) (base: 59) | (base: 147) | (base: 111) | (base: 129) | (base: 87) | (base: 42)
The services you receive 93% 100% 94% 91% 89% 97% 87% 90% 94% 95%
overall (base: 300) | (base: 37) | (base: 116) | (base: 75) (base: 72) | (base: 171) | (base: 129) | (base: 135) | (base: 100) | (base: 65)

18
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4.2  Graphical summaries of the levels of satisfaction for each of Quarter 2 2016, Quarter 1
2016, 2015 and 2014 are set out in Figures 4.2 to 4.14 below, with the results for each
statement also being broken down by area, gender and age band.

19
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Figure 4.2: The Information Available from the Council on its Services

mQuarter 2 m Quarter 1 2015 2014

. g4, 38%88%87% 89% 2% 90%9% ggy, 0% 90kgy, 86% 85%86%86% g6 88% 88 819 ress 83%8 =" 89%84%84% P 6%83%839%
y %
80% - 2%
60% -
40% -
20% -
0%

Overall (base: 283 G60 (base: 35/33  G81 (base: 109/ G82 (base: 70/ 69 G83 (base: 69/ 66 Female (base: 164 Male (base: 119/  16to44 (base:  45t064 (base: 99 65+ (base: 61 / 58
/127571142 / /135/131) 104 / 447 / 433) /293 /286) /267 / 269) /159/630/674) 116/512/445) 119/121/518/ /96 /388/386) 1236/ 242)
1,119) 491)

Overall, satisfaction with the information available from the Council on its services fell during Quarter 2 when compared to Quarter 1. This
was mostly due to the impact of poorer results in the G83 postcode area and amongst those aged 45 to 64. Overall results are below those
recorded in 2015 and 2014.

20



100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

" 94%94% 94% 6%

T

P Strateqy & Research

Figure 4.3: The Quality of Customer Service

m Quarter 4 m Quarter 1 2015 2014

0QQ9/ Q79

96% “°" 97% 777
9% 93% 41595 oop1% V4% 93 95% 94% 95% 93% 929

90% 90%
'4H

91%1% 9

Overall (base: 259 G60 (base31/28  G81 (base: 97 / GBZ(base 67/62 G83 (base: 64766 Femalebase153 Male (base: 106/ 16 to 44 (base: 45to64(base 91 65+base58/61
/262/1,060/  /127/119)  106/413/417)  /265/259) /255/251)  /153/590/638) 109/470/403) 110/108/473/ /93/360/358)  /227/225)
1,046) 463)

Satisfaction with the quality of customer service was unchanged from Quarter 1 to Quarter 2. No notable variations amongst different
categories are noted when compared to Quarter 1.

21
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Figure 4.4: The Council’s Website

m Quarter 2 m Quarter 1 2015 2014

100% - 95%
91% 91% 93% gor 0%
0 88%
83y 85% 85% 84% 86%
81% 82% 81% 81% 80%79% 7
80% - 6% 117 75%
6
60% -
40% -
20% -
0% : . .
Overall (base: G60 (base: 19 681 (base: 59 G82 (base: 37 G83 (base: 35 Female (base: Male (base: 65 16 to 44 45 to 64 65+ (base: 12
150/169/ /16/67/47) /71/206/ / 35/ 156 / /47/140/ 85/97/325 /72/244/ (base: 86 / 96 (base: 52/ 61 / 12/ 49 / 50)
569 / 471) 188) 115) 121) / 275) 196) /319 / 231) / 201 / 190)

There was an increase in overall satisfaction with the Council’s website during Quarter 2 2016 compared to the previous quarter. However,
satisfaction levels remain notably lower than those recorded in 2015

22
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Figure 4.5: The Street Cleaning Service

m Quarter 2 m Quarter 1 2015 2014

100% - 96% 94%
89Y% 90%91%

. 83% 81%81%81%

(]

80% -

60% -

40% -

20% -
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Overall (base: 300 G60 (base: 37/ 36 G81 (base: 116/ G82 (base: 75/ 75 G83 (base: 72 /71 Female (base: 171 Male (base: 129/ 16 to44 (base: 45t064 (base: 65+ (base: 65/ 63
/29/1,195/ /151 /142) 117 / 458 / 461) /303 /298) /283 /286) /173/537/709) 126/533/478) 135/133/537/ 100/103/407/ /251/248)
1,187) 537) 402)

Overall ratings for the street cleaning service decreased sharply between Quarter 1 and Quarter 2. Falls in satisfaction were most apparent
in the G83 postcode area and amongst those aged 16 to 44 and 45 to 64.
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Figure 4.6: The Waste Service Overall

m Quarter 2 m Quarter 1 2015 2014

o 6% 7% 6% 7% { 96%95%96%, 96%
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Overall (base: 300 G40 (base: 37 /36 GB1 (base: 116/ GB2 (base: 75/ 75 GB3 (bese: 72/ 71 Fermale (basex 171 Male(base: 129/ 16todd (base:  45t064 (oase: 65+ (base: 65/ 63
SR IS0 IR B 188 ITRIERITH) 166 4T 138/ /50/ 1001103/ 406/ 12532

1,190) 534) 407)

There was a rise in satisfaction with the waste service overall in Quarter 2 compared to Quarter 1, which was mainly due to a decrease in
the G81 postcode area, amongst females and those aged 65+.
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Figure 4.7: Roads Maintenance

m Quarter 2 m Quarter 1 2015 2014

100% -

80%

60% - 54%

40% -

20% -

0% T T T T T T T T T T

Overall (base: 291 G60 (base: 35/ 36 G81 (base: 111/ G82 (base: 75/ 73 G83 (base: 70/ 66 Female (base: 165 Male (base: 126/ 16 to44 (base: 45t064 (base: 65+ (base: 60 / 59

/285/1,179/ /152 /142) 110/ 452 / 454) /298 / 296) /277/281)  /162/647/696) 123/532/477) 131/128/537/ 100/98/402/ 1240/ 242)
1,173) 532) 399)

Satisfaction with road maintenance continues to be low in comparison to other services, with Quarter 2 satisfaction down from Quarter 1.
Particularly large falls are observed in the G82 and G83 postcode areas and amongst those aged 45 to 64.
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Figure 4.8: Libraries

m Quarter 2 m Quarter 1 2015 2014

98%
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Overall (base: G60 (base: 23 G81 (base: 79 G82 (base: 54 G83 (base: 46 Female (base: Male (base: 71 16 to 44 45 to 64 65+ (base: 49
202 / 215/ /207109 / /80/329/ /57 1201/ / 587193/ 131 /127 / / 88 /346 / (base: 96 /  (base: 57 / 67 /48 / 155/
832 / 869) 21) 333) 216) 220) 486 / 548) 321) 100 / 406 / / 271 / 249) 168)

452)

Overall, there was a rise in satisfaction levels with Council libraries between Quarter 1 and Quarter 2. This increase was most apparent in
the G83 postcode area and those aged 45 to 64.
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Figure 4.9: Trading Standards

m Quarter 2 m Quarter 1 2015 2014

- 95%
93%
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Overall (base: G60 (base: 6 / G81 (base: 29 G82 (base: 16 G83 (base: 15 Female (base: Male (base: 37 16 to 44 45 to 64 65+ (base: 16
66 /122 /293 10/35/38) /55/124/ /23/74/72) /34/60/95) 29/63/153 /59/140/ (base: 22 / 54 (base: 28 /41 /27762 /
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There was no change in satisfaction with the Trading Standards service in Quarter 2 compared to Quarter 1. This level of satisfaction remains
below that recorded in 2015.
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Figure 4.10: Environmental Health
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Overall, there was a decrease in satisfaction with the Council’s Environmental Health Service in Quarter 2 when compared to Quarter 1. This

decrease was noted across all areas, gender and age groups with the exception of the G60 postcode area and amongst males.
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Figure 4.11: Registration of Births, Deaths and Marriages / Civil Partnerships
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There was a notable improvement in satisfaction levels with this service in Quarter 2 compared to Quarter 1. Increases in satisfaction were
most notable in the G60 and G81 postcode areas, amongst females and those aged 16 to 44.
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Figure 4.12: Council Schools
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Satisfaction with Council schools rose in the Quarter 2 period compared to the Quarter 1 figures. This increase was particularly apparent in
the G60 postcode area and those aged 65+.
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Figure 4.13: The Social Work Service
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Overall, satisfaction with the Social Work service has fallen very slightly compared to Quarter 1, and remain notable below the levels of
satisfaction recorded in 2015.
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Figure 4.14: The Council’s Licensing Service
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The Council’s licensing service was included in the Reputation tracker questionnaire from the start of 2015. Satisfaction with this service
increased during Quarter 2. This was mostly influenced by improved ratings amongst those in the G60 postcode area and those aged 16 to 44.
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Figure 4.15: Leisure Centres and Community Centres
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Leisure Centres and Community Centres was included in the Reputation tracker questionnaire from the start of 2015. Slightly improved
ratings were recorded in Quarter 2 than was the case in Quarter 1, with notable increases in the G60 and G81 postcode areas and a notable
decrease in the G82 area.
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Figure 4.16: The Services You Receive From West Dunbartonshire Council Overall
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There was a slight decrease during Quarter 2 in overall satisfaction with the services received from West Dunbartonshire Council overall. This
fall was most apparent in the G82 and G83 postcode areas and amongst females.
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OPEN-ENDED COMMENTS

Respondents were given an opportunity to say where they think the Council needs to
improve. This was asked as an open ended question and the results of this for Quarter 2

of 2016 are illustrated as a ‘Word Cloud’? in Figure 5.1.

Figure 5.1: Areas where the Council needs to improve
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2 A “word cloud” is an image generated from any text source which gives greater prominence to words that
appear more frequently.
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5.3  Respondents were also asked about good things they would say about the Council. Again,
this was asked as an open ended question and the results of this for Quarter 1 are
illustrated as a ‘Word Cloud’ in Figure 5.2.

Figure 5.2: Good things people would say about the Council

Op "

01
o
=
a)

>0 %2\

% Yt

((:’/ o '-':,::;: \®'

\": \ %Y $

% 3 y L

= .

o — = ;

) : -

S

9:in, % =
& 2=z

o M 2%, 7 " ' .

g c&utfn “M’ﬁoxvl CE E“-S Q“ ¥ ) OUND ~ Worxeps WANAGE

COMPLAINTS ?J[laﬁk‘ S

37



